
 15,809.35

009805036CONTRACT ID:

PROJECT: C 98-5-36

CONTRACT:

02253019

PROJECTED AMOUNT: $4,478,135.70

CONTRACTOR:

HIGHWAY: SH 6

DISTRICT NAME:

COUNTY:

AREA ENGINEER:

AREA NUMBER: 052

ZACK BURKETT CO.

Jared Groves, P.E.

KNOX

ESTIMATE NUMBER:

to

CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE REPORT DATE: 11/08/25

02/27/2025AWARD DATE:

ESTIMATE PERIOD:

0007

10/31/2025

LETTING DATE:

NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: 03/12/2025

02/06/2025

ESTIMATE PAID:

 99

ADJ. PROJECTED AMOUNT: 

ESTIMATE TYPE: PROG WORK BEGIN DATE: 05/01/2025

$4,493,945.05

CONTRACT:

10/01/2025

AWARD AMOUNT: $4,478,135.70

CHILDRESS

% COMPLETE:

% TIME USED:

% RETAINAGE:  0.00

 110.00

ACCEPTED DATE:

PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETION DATE:

00/00/0000

00/00/0000

 100.00

$34,523.80 $4,597,736.40 $4,632,260.20 

RECAPITULATION

PAID TO CONTRACTOR

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

($9,963.00)$0.00 ($9,963.00)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$44,486.80 $4,597,736.40 $4,642,223.20 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$44,486.80 $4,642,223.20 

OTHER ADJUSTMENTS

DISINCENTIVE

INCENTIVE

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

RETAINAGE

NON-PARTICIPATING

PARTICIPATING

THIS ESTIMATEPREV TO DATETOTAL TO DATE

ITEM EARNINGS $4,597,736.40 

CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION: 

ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:

REMARKS:

***There are no Contract Adjustments for this estimate***

LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:

ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:

REMARKS:

***There are no Line Item Adjustments for this estimate***

CERTIFIED AS CORRECT AND ONE COPY HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THE CONTRACTOR

AREA/PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE



CONTRACT ID 009805036 CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE Page 2 of 6ESTIMATE 0007

LIQ DAMAGE RATE:

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:

TOTAL:

$1,107.00

$9,963.00

ASSESSED LIQ DAMAGES:

DAYS AT

$1,107.00PER DAY

 9

 9

C. O. ADJUSTED DAYS:

 99

BID DAYS:

CURRENT DAYS:

DAYS CHARGED TO DATE:

WORK BEGIN DATE:

TIME CHARGES BEGIN:

PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETE: 00/00/0000

05/01/2025

04/12/2025

 90

 0

 90

CONTRACT TIME STATEMENT

DAILY BREAKDOWN

Date or Days

Charged

Days

Credited

PERIOD SUMMARY

Days

Date or

Days

Days

Charged

Days

Credited

Diary

Adjustment

 31  21  10

RAIN 2

SATURDAY 4

SUNDAY 4

10/01/2025  1

10/02/2025  1

10/03/2025  1

10/04/2025  1 SATURDAY

10/05/2025  1 SUNDAY

10/06/2025  1

10/07/2025  1

10/08/2025  1

10/09/2025  1

10/10/2025  1

10/11/2025  1 SATURDAY

10/12/2025  1 SUNDAY

10/13/2025  1

10/14/2025  1

10/15/2025  1

10/16/2025  1

10/17/2025  1

10/18/2025  1 SATURDAY

10/19/2025  1 SUNDAY

10/20/2025  1 RAIN

10/21/2025  1

10/22/2025  1

10/23/2025  1

10/24/2025  1 RAIN

10/25/2025  1 SATURDAY

10/26/2025  1 SUNDAY

10/27/2025  1

10/28/2025  1

10/29/2025  1

10/30/2025  1

10/31/2025  1
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WORK PERFORMED THIS PERIOD

C 98-5-36 009805036PROJECT CONTROL

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT

PRICE

QTY THIS

ESTIMATE

SP

NBR

LINE

NBR

Total Bid 

Quantity

QTY Paid 

To Date

AMOUNT PAID 

THIS ESTIMATE

0065 01057060 RMV (0"-4") TRT/UNTRT BASE & ASPH PAV000 CY  75.000 $3,000.00 40.000  222.00 182.00

0070 01107002 EXCAV (CHANNEL)000 CY  39.250 $1,177.50 30.000  2,772.00 2,713.00

0131 04017001 FLOWABLE BACKFILL CY  266.950 $3,737.30 14.000  57.00 33.00

CO#1: ADDS FLOWFILL FOR CONC. DRIVEWAYS (SH 69-70)SUPP DESCR

0145 04677430 SET (TY II) (DES 3) (CMP) (6: 1) (P)000 EA  1,845.000 $29,520.00 16.000  32.00 32.00

0155 05027001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING000 MO  4,838.000 $4,838.00 1.000  4.00 6.00

0180 05307006 DRIVEWAYS (CONC)000 SY  147.600 $2,214.00 15.000  352.11 287.00

$44,486.80TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS ESTIMATE



CONTRACT ID 009805036 CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE Page 4 of 6ESTIMATE 0007

CONTRACT LINE ITEMS 

009805036PROJECT CONTROLC 98-5-36

001 ROADWAYCATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR $SUPP DESCRIPTION

0060 01047011 000 REMOV CONC (DRIVEWAYS) SY  36.900  40.000  0.000  95.00  3,505.50

0065 01057060 000 RMV (0"-4") TRT/UNTRT BASE & ASPH PAV CY  75.000  182.000  0.000  222.00  16,650.00

0070 01107002 000 EXCAV (CHANNEL) CY  39.250  2,713.000  0.000  2,772.00  108,801.00

0080 01347004 000 BACKFILL (TY A OR B) STA  275.000  257.000  0.000  257.00  70,675.00

0085 01647041 000 DRILL SEED (PERM_RURAL_SAND) AC  891.750  12.540  0.000  12.54  11,182.55

0100 03417053 000 D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-A PG70-28 TON  147.800  19,534.000  0.000  20,144.83  2,977,405.88

0105 03417055 000 D-GR HMA TY-D PG70-28 (LEVEL-UP) TON  165.000  40.000  0.000  96.33  15,894.45

0106 03417080 PRODUCTION PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT DOL  1.000  20,944.180  0.000  38,146.34  38,146.34

0107 03417081 PLACEMENT PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT DOL  1.000  11,157.180  0.000  29,555.11  29,555.11

0108 05857001 RIDE PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT (ITEM 341) DOL  1.000  58,330.520  0.000  16,425.00  16,425.00

0110 03417082 000 TACK COAT GAL  5.050  17,744.000  0.000  13,850.00  69,942.50

0115 03517002 000 FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR(3") SY  37.500  8,667.000  0.000  12,218.78  458,204.25

0120 03547032 000 PLANE ASPH CONC PAV(0" TO 2") SY  4.000  4,986.000  0.000  5,908.89  23,635.56

0125 03547051 000 PLANE ASPH CONC PAV(2") SY  2.440  48,168.000  0.000  46,711.92  113,977.08

0131 04017001 FLOWABLE BACKFILL CY  266.950  0.000  33.000  57.00  15,216.15

CO#1: ADDS FLOWFILL FOR CONC. DRIVEWAYS (SH 69-70)

0140 04607018 000 CMP AR (GAL STL DES 3) LF  110.700  480.000  0.000  480.00  53,136.00

0145 04677430 000 SET (TY II) (DES 3) (CMP) (6: 1) (P) EA  1,845.000  32.000  0.000  32.00  59,040.00

0150 05007001 000 MOBILIZATION LS  282,285.000  1.000  0.000  0.90  254,056.50

0155 05027001 000 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO  4,838.000  6.000  0.000  4.00  19,352.00

0156 05037002 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN EA  3,500.000  0.000  2.000  2.00  7,000.00

CO#1: ADDS PCMS

0160 05057001 000 TMA (STATIONARY) DAY  307.500  76.000  0.000  18.00  5,535.00

0165 05057002 000 TMA (MOBILE OPERATION) HR  1.000  20.000  0.000  62.00  62.00

0170 05067045 000 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (18") LF  8.610  1,440.000  0.000  1,440.00  12,398.40

0175 05297009 000 CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II) LF  79.950  144.000  0.000  187.00  14,950.65

0180 05307006 000 DRIVEWAYS (CONC) SY  147.600  287.000  0.000  352.11  51,971.44

0185 05337001 000 MILL RUMBLE STRIPS (ASPHALT) (SHLDR) LF  0.410  45,232.000  0.000  46,631.00  19,118.71

0190 05337002 000 MILL RUMBLE STRIPS (ASPH) (CENTERLINE) LF  0.520  22,616.000  0.000  22,759.00  11,834.68

0195 05407018 000 MTL W - BEAM GD FEN (LOW FILL CULVERT) LF  135.300  124.000  0.000  124.00  16,777.20

0200 05447001 000 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL) EA  3,997.500  8.000  0.000  8.00  31,980.00

0205 06587019 000 INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(BRF)GF2(BI) EA  43.050  12.000  0.000  12.00  516.60

0215 06627114 000 WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB)TY Y-2 EA  1.200  3,060.000  0.000  3,060.00  3,672.00

0225 06667036 000 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL) LF  19.680  218.000  0.000  435.00  8,560.80

0230 06667042 000 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL) EA  246.000  7.000  0.000  9.00  2,214.00

0235 06667066 000 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL) EA  369.000  3.000  0.000  3.00  1,107.00

0240 06667405 000 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL) LF  3.080  3,040.000  0.000  2,175.00  6,699.00

0245 06667411 000 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)6"(SLD)(100MIL) LF  0.800  66,660.000  0.000  65,405.00  52,324.00

0250 06667420 000 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)6"(BRK)(100MIL) LF  0.920  6,207.000  0.000  4,850.00  4,462.00

0255 06667423 000 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)6"(SLD)(100MIL) LF  0.800  29,974.000  0.000  38,203.00  30,562.40

0260 06727004 000 REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A EA  6.150  814.000  0.000  923.00  5,676.45

Category Subtotal $4,642,223.20
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009805036C 98-5-36PROJECT CONTROL

001CATEGORY DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE

NBR

ITEM

CODE

SP

NBR

DESCRIPTION UNIT
UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNT

($)
SUPP DESCRIPTION

0075 01327003 000 EMBANK (FNL)(OC)(TY B) CY  100.000  32.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0090 01687001 000 VEGETATIVE WATERING TGL  50.000  964.600  0.000  0.000  0.00

0095 03147011 000 EMULS ASPH (EROSN CONT)(CSS-1H) GAL  3.650  11,494.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0130 04327013 000 RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN) CY  922.500  24.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0135 04507059 000 RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY B) LF  273.060  40.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0210 06627112 000 WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB)TY W EA  1.200  310.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0220 06667030 000 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL) LF  9.840  114.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0265 96017001 MATERIAL ON HAND DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0270 96027001 PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-POS DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0275 96027002 PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-NEG DOL -1.000  94,431.880  0.000  0.000  0.00

 0.00Category Subtotal

002CATEGORY DESCRIPTION FORCE ACCOUNT

LINE

NBR

ITEM

CODE

SP

NBR

DESCRIPTION UNIT
UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNT

($)
SUPP DESCRIPTION

0300 96067003 FORCE ACCT-EROSION CONTROL MAINTENANCE DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0305 96067004 FORCE ACCOUNT - SAFETY CONTINGENCY DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

 0.00Category Subtotal

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS CONTRACT $4,642,223.20
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CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE COMBINED 

($)

AMOUNTQTY PAID

TO DATE

BID

QUANTITY

UNIT

PRICE

UNITDESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

ITEM

CODE

01047011 000 SY  36.900REMOV CONC (DRIVEWAYS)  95.000  3,505.50 40.00

01057060 000 CY  75.000RMV (0"-4") TRT/UNTRT BASE & ASPH PAV  222.000  16,650.00 182.00

01107002 000 CY  39.250EXCAV (CHANNEL)  2,772.000  108,801.00 2,713.00

01347004 000 STA  275.000BACKFILL (TY A OR B)  257.000  70,675.00 257.00

01647041 000 AC  891.750DRILL SEED (PERM_RURAL_SAND)  12.540  11,182.55 12.54

03417053 000 TON  147.800D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-A PG70-28  20,144.830  2,977,405.88 19,534.00

03417055 000 TON  165.000D-GR HMA TY-D PG70-28 (LEVEL-UP)  96.330  15,894.45 40.00

03417080 DOL  1.000PRODUCTION PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT  38,146.340  38,146.34 20,944.18

03417081 DOL  1.000PLACEMENT PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT  29,555.110  29,555.11 11,157.18

03417082 000 GAL  5.050TACK COAT  13,850.000  69,942.50 17,744.00

03517002 000 SY  37.500FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR(3")  12,218.780  458,204.25 8,667.00

03547032 000 SY  4.000PLANE ASPH CONC PAV(0" TO 2")  5,908.890  23,635.56 4,986.00

03547051 000 SY  2.440PLANE ASPH CONC PAV(2")  46,711.920  113,977.08 48,168.00

04017001 CY  266.950FLOWABLE BACKFILL  57.000  15,216.15 0.00

CO#1: ADDS FLOWFILL FOR CONC. DRIVEWAYS (SH 69-70)

04607018 000 LF  110.700CMP AR (GAL STL DES 3)  480.000  53,136.00 480.00

04677430 000 EA  1,845.000SET (TY II) (DES 3) (CMP) (6: 1) (P)  32.000  59,040.00 32.00

05007001 000 LS  282,285.000MOBILIZATION  0.900  254,056.50 1.00

05027001 000 MO  4,838.000BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING  4.000  19,352.00 6.00

05037002 EA  3,500.000PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  2.000  7,000.00 0.00

CO#1: ADDS PCMS

05057001 000 DAY  307.500TMA (STATIONARY)  18.000  5,535.00 76.00

05057002 000 HR  1.000TMA (MOBILE OPERATION)  62.000  62.00 20.00

05067045 000 LF  8.610BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (18")  1,440.000  12,398.40 1,440.00

05297009 000 LF  79.950CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)  187.000  14,950.65 144.00

05307006 000 SY  147.600DRIVEWAYS (CONC)  352.110  51,971.44 287.00

05337001 000 LF  0.410MILL RUMBLE STRIPS (ASPHALT) (SHLDR)  46,631.000  19,118.71 45,232.00

05337002 000 LF  0.520MILL RUMBLE STRIPS (ASPH) (CENTERLINE)  22,759.000  11,834.68 22,616.00

05407018 000 LF  135.300MTL W - BEAM GD FEN (LOW FILL CULVERT)  124.000  16,777.20 124.00

05447001 000 EA  3,997.500GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)  8.000  31,980.00 8.00

05857001 DOL  1.000RIDE PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT (ITEM 341)  16,425.000  16,425.00 58,330.52

06587019 000 EA  43.050INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(BRF)GF2(BI)  12.000  516.60 12.00

06627114 000 EA  1.200WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB)TY Y-2  3,060.000  3,672.00 3,060.00

06667036 000 LF  19.680REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)  435.000  8,560.80 218.00

06667042 000 EA  246.000REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)  9.000  2,214.00 7.00

06667066 000 EA  369.000REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)  3.000  1,107.00 3.00

06667405 000 LF  3.080REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL)  2,175.000  6,699.00 3,040.00

06667411 000 LF  0.800REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)6"(SLD)(100MIL)  65,405.000  52,324.00 66,660.00

06667420 000 LF  0.920REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)6"(BRK)(100MIL)  4,850.000  4,462.00 6,207.00

06667423 000 LF  0.800REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)6"(SLD)(100MIL)  38,203.000  30,562.40 29,974.00

06727004 000 EA  6.150REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A  923.000  5,676.45 814.00

$4,642,223.20TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS TO DATE


